Warren County Board of Superdisors Resolution No. 522 of 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson and Conover

SUPPORTING THE REQUEST OF THE TOWN OF LAKE GEORGE FOR SPECIAL LEGISLATION TO AUTHORIZE CONTINUED REGULATION OF DOCKS AND BOATHOUSES ON LAKE GEORGE

WHEREAS, the Town of Lake George has long maintained zoning regulations which, among other things, regulate docks and boathouses on Lake George, and

WHEREAS, a recent Court Decision has called into question the Town's continued authority to maintain such regulations, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors supports the request of the Town of

Lake George and any other municipalities surrounding Lake George for special legislation to authorize continued regulation of docks and boathouses on Lake George, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized and directed

to forward copies of this resolution to Essex County and Washington County.